TMR Switch Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 07/22/25
1
LF21112TMR Series
TMR Omni-polar Switch 7 Gauss 200nA Push Pull Sensor
The LF21112TMR TMR Switch is a digital omni-polar magnetic

LF21112TMR Series
TMR Omni-polar Switch 7 Gauss 200nA Push Pull Sensor
Part Numbering System
Pin Configuration and Sensing Direction of Magnetic Field
Pin Name Pin No. SOT23-3 Pin Function
VOUT 2 Output
GND 3 Ground
VCC 1 Supply Voltage
LF - X - X - X - X - X  TMR
Littelfuse Brand
Switch Type
  Type 1 = Bipolar
2 = Omnipolar
3 = Unipolar
Output
  1 = PushPull
2 = Open Drain
Quiescent  Current
1 = 200nA
2 = 1.5uA
3 = 0.6mA
Sensing Axis
1 = X axis
2 = Y axis
3 = Z axis
Sensitivity Gauss
1 = 5 Gauss
2 = 7 Gauss
3 = 10 Gauss
4 = 14 Gauss
5 = 17 Gauss
Tunneling
Magnetoresistance
Technology Switch
Example: LF21115TMR is an Omnipolar, PushPull, 200nA, X axis, 17 Gauss
Note: Every combination is NOT offered. Contact Littelfuse for availability.
Part Marking Code:
Fxxxy: F = LF21115TMR; xxx = Julian manufactured date; y = manufactured year Moisture
Sensitivity Level: Rating is 3
Pick and Place Nozzle: Samsung CN140 or equivalent
GND
SOT23-3
Magnetic Flux
Vcc VOUT
3
0 +B
Part Marking Code
5V
Max
BRPN
BOPS
1 2
FxxxY
BRPS
-B
0
BOPN
Output Off
Output On Output On
O
ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
TMR Switch Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 07/22/25
4
LF21112TMR Series
TMR Omni-polar Switch 7 Gauss 200nA Push Pull Sensor